RN PTO-1595REC $07-26$ 1-92Tab settings $\Rightarrow \Rightarrow \forall$ \checkmark To the Honorable Commissioner of Patent.10110	Patent and Trademark Offi
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
BERININIE PRODUCT DEVELOPMENT, INC.	Name: <u>TRIPLE TECH, LLC</u> Internal Address: <u>UNIT 107</u>
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🛛 Yes 🛽 No	
3. Nature of conveyance: 7-22-99	
Assignment Generate Assignment Generate Agreement Change of Name	Street Address: 3525 OLD CONEDO ROAD
Security Agreement Change of Name Other	City: <u>NEWBURY PARK</u> State: <u>(A.</u> ZIF: <u>913-20</u>
Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🖸 Yes 🛛 🛙 No
09/217,303	
Additional numbers attact 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:	ched? Yes P No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:ACKCMUNRO	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:ACKCMUNRO	 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40 °° Enclosed
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>JACK C. MUNRO</u> Internal Address: <u>54176</u> 225 Street Address: <u>28720</u> ROADSIDE DRIVE City: <u>AGOURA HILLS</u> State: <u>CA</u> _ZIP: <u><u>21301</u></u>	 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40 00 2 Enclosed a Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>JACK C. MUNRO</u> Internal Address: <u>54176</u> 225 Street Address: <u>28720</u> ROADSIDE DRIVE City: <u>AGOURA Hitus</u> State: <u>CA</u> ZIP: <u>91301</u> DO NOT USE	 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40 00 2 Enclosed a Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: JACK C. MUNRO Internal Address: SUITE 225 Street Address: SUITE 225 City: AGOURA HILLS State: CA ZIP: 91301 DO NOT USE 7/23/1999 MTHAI1 00000169 09217303 FC:581 40.00 DP 9. Statement and signature.	 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40 °° 2 Enclosed a Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account

i

PATENT REEL: 010110 FRAME: 0028

ASSIGNMENT

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, BERMNIE PRODUCT DEVELOPMENT, INC., organized and existing under the laws of the State of California, and having its principal place of business at 3525 Old Conejo Road, #107, Newbury Park, County of Ventura, California, 91320 does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto TRIPLE TECH, LLC of 3525 Old Conejo Road, Unit #107, Newbury Park, County of Ventura, California, 91320 as assignee, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for all countries in and to certain inventions relating to HUMAN APPENDAGE MOUNTED METAL DETECTOR described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, Serial No. 09/217,303, filed December 21, 1998, and all the rights and privileges under any and all Letters Patents that may be granted therefore.

It is requested that any and all patents for said inventions be issued to said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, or to such nominees as it may designate.

It is consented that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which may be required in any country for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of the said assignee or nominee to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it.

It is covenanted with said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the rights and property herein conveyed by this Assignment are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that BERMNIE PRODUCT DEVELOPMENT, INC. has the full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

Signed at Newbury Park, County of Ventura, State of California.

Dated: 7-14-99

Samuel R. Bernstein President and Officer Bermnie Product Development, Inc.